EMPTY CONTAINER HANDLER
H6-7XD-EC3-4 Series
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
2 3
96
h3.1.2
2264

ER
AL 1.1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1.2 Model designation H6XD-EC3 / H7XD-EC4
1.3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7.1 Engine manufacturer / model MTU OM 934 Stage V
7.2 Engine output according to ISO 1585 nominal kW@rpm 129@2200
7.2.1 Engine power output - rated kW@rpm 129@1800
7.2.2 Engine power output - peak Nm@rpm 750@1600
7.3 Engine torque @rpm (1/min) rpm 2,200
7.4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 4 / 5300
7.8 Alternator output Amps 120
7.10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 24 / 102
D
R
IV
ET
R
AI
N
8.1 Type of drive unit Type Torque Converter
8.2 Transmission Manufacturer / Type Type ZF / 3WG161
8.3 Drive axle Manufacturer / Type # Kessler D81
8.4 Service brake Type Oil immersed disc
8.5 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle
M
IS
C
10.1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 14.0
10.2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 100
10.3 Hydraulic tank capacity l 109
10.4 Fuel tank capacity l 187
10.4.1 DEF Tank capacity l 19
10.5 Steering design Type Hydraulic power steering
10.6 Number of steering rotations # 5.0
10.7 Sound pressure level at driver’s seat (3) Lpaz dB(A) TBD
10.7.1 Sound power level during the working cycle (3) Lwaz dB(A) 105.1
10.8 Towing coupling, model / type Yes / Pin
G
EN
ER
AL
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) HYSTER
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation H6XD-EC3 H7XD-EC4
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas Diesel
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker Seated
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 6,000 7,000
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 1,220
1.8 Load distance (588 TB spreader / 586 TB spreader) x mm 1,133 / 1,210
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 3,300
1.10.1 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) 3 x 8'6" 4 x 8'6"
1.10.2 Stacking height at first row (number x container height, in feet) 3 x 9'6" 4 x 9'6"
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight (1) kg 22,110 24,450
2.2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 23,764 / 4,345 29,947 / 4,593
2.3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 13,486 / 8,624 14,955 / 9,584
W
H
EE
LS
3.1 Tyres: L = Pneumatic, V = Solid, SE = Pneumatic Shape Solid	 L
3.2 Tyre size, front 12.00-20  20PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear 12.00-20  20PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 4x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 1,842 2,469
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 2,018
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 5° / 6°
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) h1 mm 5,193 6,693
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 0
4.4.1 Spreader distance from ground to twistlocks, minimum. h3.1.1 mm 2,151
4.4.2 Spreader distance from ground to twistlocks, maximum. h3.1.2 mm 9,061 12,061
4.5 Height of mast, extended (unloaded) - top of spreader h4 mm 9,459 12,459
4.7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 mm 3,083
4.7.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,110
4.7.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ aircon) h6 mm 3,110
4.7.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,205
4.7.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,259
4.7.5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ aircon & strobe light) h6 mm 3,235
4.8 Seat height to (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) h7 mm 1,903
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 689
4.16 Overhang l5 mm 795
4.19 Overall length (588 TB spreader / 586 TB spreader) l1 mm 5,441 / 5,518
4.20 Length to face of side lift spreader (588 TB spreader / 586 TB spreader) l2 mm 5,228 / 5,305
4.21 Overall width truck b2 mm 2,541
4.24 Attachment width, retracted/extended b3 mm 6,106 / 12,238
4.30 Sideshift b8 mm 400
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast (w/o load) m1 mm 245
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 341
4.33 Aisle width with 20’ container without operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast 20 mm 8,796 / 8,887
4.33.1 Aisle width with 20' container with 200 mm operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast 20 mm 8,996 / 9,087
4.33.2 Aisle width with 20' container with 10% operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast 20 mm 9,676 / 9,776
4.34 Aisle width with 40' container without operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast 20 mm 13,583 / 13,645
4.34.1 Aisle width with 40' container with 200 mm operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast 40 mm 13,783 / 13,845
4.34.1 Aisle width with 40' container with 10% operating clearance (588 TB / 586 TB) Ast 40 mm 14,942 / 15,009
4.35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 4,637